

## Annual Town Meeting

You are hereby invited to attend the Forty-Ninth Annual Town Meeting to be held on Tuesday, 23rd May 2023 at 6.30 p.m. at Cirencester Library, The Waterloo.

## Cllr Sabrina Dixon Mayor of Cirencester 16<sup>th</sup> May 2023

6.30pm	Welcome from the Mayor To receive a welcome from the Mayor and Chair of Council and to be introduced to your newly elected Town Councillors.
6.31pm	<b>Apologies</b> To receive apologies from those unable to attend the Annual Town Meeting.
6.32pm	<b>Mayor's Annual Address</b> To receive the Mayor's Annual Address.
6.40pm	Minutes of the Last Meeting Held on 26 <sup>th</sup> April 2022 To receive and approve, as an accurate record, the Minutes of the last Annual Town Meeting.
6.41pm	<b>Matters Arising</b> To consider any matters arising upon the Minutes of the 2022 Annual Town Meeting.
6.45pm	Annual Report 2022-23 To receive a summary update on the last 12 months in respect of each of the following aspects of the Council:
	Corporate – Cllr Sabrina Dixon Planning – Cllr Andy Jopp Finance and Audit – Cllr Nigel Robbins Personnel – Cllr Mark Harris Health and Safety – Cllr Jenny Hincks Community Services – Cllr Gary Selwyn Land and Property – Cllr Sabrina Dixon Climate and Environment – Cllr Sabrina Dixon Health and Safety – Cllr Jenny Hincks
7.10pm	<b>Climate and Environment</b> To receive information from the CEO, Andrew Tubb on issues relating to the climate and environment; including the launch of a community competition.
7.20pm	<b>Annual Town Survey 2023</b> To receive feedback from the CEO, Andrew Tubb on recent consultation and engagement; including the launch of the Annual Town Survey for 2023.

## 7.30pm Community Presentations and Updates

To receive presentations and updates from the local community.

## 7.45pm Questions from the Public

An opportunity for residents to ask questions of elected members relating to the work of the Council and other issues relating to the social, environmental and economic well-being of the town.



Bingham House, 1 Dyer Street, Cirencester, Gloucestershire, GL7 2PP Tel: 01285 655646, www.cirencester.gov.uk

